
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4313
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
NHDP IN TAMIL NADU
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Development Project (NHDP) is under implementation in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of National Highways passing through Tamil Nadu which are being converted into four lanes, six lanes and eight lanes alongwith their present status; and

(d) the time by which the said works are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) to (d) Details are enclosed as Annex.
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